Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04-04-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET Atty. Docket No. 06179
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103390945	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Namo	e and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Marchio		Marchio Fence Co., Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attar 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s)	Date(s): Street	Address: 907 Rowell
Security Agreement C	lange of Name	Joliet
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmate ☐ Other	Country	y: USA Zip: 60433
4: Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This docume	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No nt is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom corr		I number of applications and patents
concerning document should be m	ailed: involve	d: One
Name: Charles F. Meroni Internal Address: P.O. Box 30	9	I fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Ithorized to be charged by credit card Ithorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Bellwood	Drive X Er	aclosed one required (government interest not affecting title
City: Barrington	8. Pay	ment Information
State: IL Zip:_	60011 a. C	redit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

20,109

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

04/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000160 11728926 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Meroni,

Jr. Reg.

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number:

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

-	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION							
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable						
ASSIGNOR:							
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	Michael J. Marchio (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))						
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type of print harries) of Assistronis)						
	907 Rowell						
	Address						
	Joliet, Illinois 60433						
	USA						
	Nationality						
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)							
Recorded on	Reel						
	Frame						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
ASSIGNEE:	Marchio Fence Company, Inc.						
ASSIGNEE.	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))						
	907 Rowell						
	Address						
	Joliet, Illinois 60433						
	Nationality						

Practitioner's Docket No. 06179

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0806

PATENT

(complete one of the following)

:	1 2 x	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest			
for the	∐ allo	ited States and its territorial possessions			
·					
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and	to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Name	of i	nventor(s) Michael J. Marchio			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))			
and w	hich	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
(a)	Σx	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.			
		☐ Express mail label no.:			
		Mailed:			
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.			
(d)		U.S. application no. /			
		filed on			
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///			
(f)		U.S. patent no issued			
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
or an	у сс	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.			
		NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has vill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.			

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0807

Magai	1 0000	We have hereunto set hand and seal this day
Date	of signing	
		nust be the same as the date of execution of the application, if Item (a) was
D:		Make (Miles
2:	ı	Signature of ASSIGNORIS Michael J. Marcihio
) ;		
e :		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a	legal entity, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Addec.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, tie provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0808

Practitioner's Docket No.	06179
rrauxiiioner a bocaet mu.	

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

PATENT

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facily evidence of execution. 35 USC 251. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment Before me this 23 kb day of Thank personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(i) who \Box is \Box are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrumint and acknowledged to me that ☐ he ☐ his ☐ she executed the same of ☐ her ☐ they their own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the OFFICIAL SEAL United States of America BETTE JO ALTIERY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-2-2008

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [15-4])

PATENT

REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0809